Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

� RoHS compliant PVC and RoHS compliant PET sleeve options
*Use of temperature ripple current multipliers may limit life to the hours specified for the maximum operating temperature.
Part Number System
# of pins: 2 3 2
pin length "T": 4.0±0.5mm 4.0±0.5mm 6.3±1mm
22mm H P B
25mm J Q C
30mm K R D
35mm L S E
Dimensions in millimeters
2000 hours at +85°C with maximum specified ripple current (see page 4)
3 CV (µA) max. after 5 minutes; C = Capacitance in µF, V = WV
Sleeving Options: See Part Number listings
D
ia
m
e
te
r
Diameter / Terminal Code
Endurance:
Capacitance Tolerance:
Dissipation Factor:
(120 Hz, +20°C)
Leakage Current:
Ripple Current Multipliers:
TS-UQ Series 85°C, 2000 hours
Nominal Capacitance: 270 ~ 100000µF
Rated Working Voltage:
Operating Temperature:
16 ~ 250 VDC
-40 ~ +85°C
± 20%
350 ~ 450 VDC
-25 ~ +85°C
82 ~ 1000µF
Working Voltage [V]:
Max. D.F. (%):
16
50 25 20
160 ~ 450
15
(rated cap. [µF] - 33000 )
                1000
For capacitance values > 33000µF, add the value of:
25
40
35
35
50
30
63 80 100
20
Frequency(Hz):
16~100WV:
50
160~450WV:
0.93
0.75
0.95
0.8
1.0
1.0 1.2
1.08
1.25